CH \$865.00 856830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSHealthCare Inc.		12/22/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY International Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85683003	VOLOSPRAY	
Registration Number:	4671518	INSTA-FRESH	
Registration Number:	4301496	CLEANLETS	
Registration Number:	4538502	VOLOWIPES	
Registration Number:	4227845	RESURGE	
Registration Number:	4185280	PRO-SONIC	
Registration Number:	3940436	PRO-PORTION	
Registration Number:	3174168	SILGIMIX	
Registration Number:	3215227	BUBBLE NUM	
Registration Number:	3320411	INSTAFRESH	
Registration Number:	2923385	ASSURE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3014259	MICROGRAIN	
Registration Number:	3139975	TOPEX BRILLIANCE	
Registration Number:	3004001	HANDI CAINE STIX	
Registration Number:	2963372	TAKE HOME CARE	
Registration Number:	2986507	WHITE CARE	
Registration Number:	2953631	GLOVE RELIEF	
Registration Number:	3698750	GENIE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0726

900324948

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698873	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	3787403	PEELPRO
Registration Number:	4389935	COM-FIT
Registration Number:	3177523	GENIE MAGIC MIX
Registration Number:	2551158	ZYMEX
Registration Number:	2832290	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	2370617	SENSITEMP
Registration Number:	2468811	VERSA-TEMP
Registration Number:	2254477	UPGRADE
Registration Number:	2188182	SPOROX
Registration Number:	2175232	SPOROX
Registration Number:	1900299	TOPEX
Registration Number:	1776176	PUREVAC
Registration Number:	1728798	SULTAN
Registration Number:	1624357	PRO-PORTION
Registration Number:	1504747	3-WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-849-4204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street
Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II
SIGNATURE:	/justin h mccarthy ii/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger (DSHealthcare Inc. into DII) effective 12 31 2014#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DSHealthcare Inc. into DII) effective 12 31 2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0727



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DSHEALTHCARE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2002951 8100M

141600122

DATE: 12-31-14

AUTHENT\CATION: 2001868

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0728

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 FM 12/30/2014 FTIED 01:37 FM 12/30/2014 SRV 141600122 - 2002951 FTLE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC. and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is DSHEALTHCARE INC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2014.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Susquehanna Commerce Center, 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22 day of December, 2014 / /

By:

Deborah M. Rasin

Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 05/18/2015